SB0928/169635/1

BY: Budget and Taxation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 928

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Supermarkets" and substitute "<u>Grocery Stores</u>"; in line 5, strike "supermarket" and substitute "<u>grocery store</u>"; in lines 6 and 7, in each instance, strike "food desert retail incentive area" and substitute "<u>healthy food priority area</u>"; and in line 12, strike "supermarkets" and substitute "<u>grocery stores</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in lines 1, 2, 13, and 21, in each instance, strike "SUPERMARKET" and substitute "GROCERY STORE"; in line 3, strike "SUPERMARKET" and substitute "GROCERY STORE"; in the same line, strike "GROCERY"; in lines 15 and 17, in each instance, strike "FOOD DESERT RETAIL INCENTIVE AREA" and substitute "HEALTHY FOOD PRIORITY AREA"; and in line 28, strike "SUPERMARKETS" and substitute "GROCERY STORES".

On page 3, in line 1, strike "SUPERMARKET" and substitute "GROCERY STORE".